

resident of Poona Club.
and team owners are as follows: Jets
(1 Earth Gorillas (Adarsh Hegde),
(Ashwin Shah), Kwality Warriors
imum Mavericks (Rajiv Santani and
Manpreet & GG'S Jaguars (Manpreet
rav Gadhoke), Oberoi & Neel Kings
(Oberoi and Indraneel Mujgule), VS
Kakade and Salim Talab), Four Oaks
lors (Sumiran Mehta and Sameer
ilaa Parmar All Stars (Hiren Parmar
& Patil).

about the tournament, Gaurav
the tournament's format will have 10
through a lucky draw will be divided
s of five teams each. The top four
of points from each group, will qual-
group eliminator. The group elimina-
decide the top team from the group,
in the grand finale against the group
winner from the other group. The
six overs per side with nine players
ladies and children match for mem-
planned on the tournament's final
hoke.

on stone laid for waste treatment plant -Chinchwad-Bhosari

NEWS SERVICE RY 10

of the Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce,
griculture (MCCIA), an industrial waste
is coming up in the Pimpri-Chinchwad-

tion stone for the Common Effluent
nt (CETP) was laid on Wednesday.
cials, the plant will be constructed within
impri Chinchwad nearly 1,000 industrial
rised as 'Red' and 'Orange' (hazardous),"
kar, president of MCCIA, told *The Indian*
ject will help in getting rid of the waste.
chwad Municipal Corporation (PCMC),
Industrial Development Corporation
aharashtra Pollution Control Board
supporting the project.

HARDOLI PAPER MILLS LTD.

Regd. Off:- "Krishna Kunj", First Floor, Bhavsar Chowk, C.A.Road, NAGPUR- 440 032.
Ph. (O) (0712) 2770168, 2770968, 2733846 E-MAIL : hardolipaper@gmail.com
CIN:- L21010MH1995PLCO85883



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22
1. Income from operations					
(a) Revenue from Operations	2,486.09	2,834.03	2,820.12	8,330.02	8,158.48
(b) Other Income	1.36	-	0.77	1.36	107.60
Total income from operations (net)	2,487.45	2,834.03	2,820.89	8,331.38	8,266.08
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,906.65	2,152.28	2,319.11	6,503.62	6,306.79
(b) Changes to inventories of finished goods and WIP	-21.50	32.47	-50.50	93.34	5.87
(c) Employee benefit expense	55.24	66.08	60.23	184.64	183.47
(d) Financial Cost	22.52	23.91	20.15	66.24	57.73
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	47.43	47.42	44.32	142.27	132.96
(f) Other expenses	683.76	770.16	482.57	1,898.76	1,467.16
Total expenses	2,694.09	3,092.33	2,875.87	8,888.66	8,153.97
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	-206.63	-258.30	-54.98	-557.27	112.11
4. Exceptional Item					
5. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3+4)	-206.63	-258.30	-54.98	-557.27	112.11
6. Extraordinary Items					
7. Profit/(loss) before tax (5+6)	-206.63	-258.30	-54.98	-557.27	112.11
8. Tax expenses					
(a) Current tax			-13.74		28.03
(b) Earlier year taxes					
(c) MAT credit Entitlement					
(d) Deferred tax					-33.24
Total tax			-13.74		28.03
9. Net Profit for the period / year (7-8)	-206.63	-258.30	-41.24	-557.27	84.08
10. Other comprehensive income					
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					11.04
(ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
Total other Comprehensive Income					0
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (9+10)	-206.63	-258.30	-41.24	-557.27	84.08
12. Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs 10/- each)	269.23	269.23	269.23	269.23	269.23
13. Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1,953.96	1,953.96	1,904.67	1,953.96	1,904.67
14. Earnings per share (Refer note 2 below)					
- Basic EPS (Rs)	-7.67	-9.59	-1.53	-20.70	3.12
- Diluted EPS (Rs)	-7.67	-9.59	-1.53	-20.70	3.12

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 10th February, 2023. This unaudited standalone financial results have been subjected to Limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is into manufacturing of Kraft Paper which is considered as the only reportable segment. The Company's operations are based in India.
- The Closing stock of Finished goods is valued at Net Realisable values being less than the cost of production.
- The figures for corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever applicable, to make them comparable.